GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1599
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010

SWAJALDHARA SCHEME
Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds allocated to various States including Uttar Pradesh under the Swajaldhara Scheme alongwith the amount of funds utilised thereunder during each of the last three years and current year, State-wise;

(b) the details of works carried out under the said scheme in each State during the said period;
(c) whether any irregularities in the implementation of the said scheme have come to the notice of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a)&(b) Swajaldhara scheme was discontinued from 2007-08 and no funds were allocated to States thereafter. Details of State-wise allocation, release and utilization of funds under the Scheme during 2005-06 to 2007 -08 and the number of schemes taken up are annexed.

(c)&(d) The Department of Drinking Water Supply, Ministry of Rural Development is not aware of any irregularities in the implementation of the Swajaldhara scheme in the States.
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